Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lila Madour	10/04/2007
Anders Lundstrom	11/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET L M ERICSSON (PUBL)	
Street Address:	SE-164 83	
City:	Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11856837

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)345-7929

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514-345-7955

Email: Lala.Deleon@ericsson.com

Correspondent Name: Alex Nicolaescu

Address Line 1: Ericsson Canada Inc. - Patent Department

Address Line 2: 8400 Decarie Boulevard

Address Line 4: Town Mount Royal, QC, CANADA H4P 2N2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P23619US1
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alex Nicolaescu

Total Attachments: 4

500403910

source=P23619US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=P23619US1_Assignment#page2.tif source=P23619US1_Assignment#page3.tif source=P23619US1_Assignment#page4.tif

Ce=1 23019031_Assignment#page4.til

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 020145 FRAME: 0655

Coocoll

CH \$40 00

PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET # P23619US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lila MADOUR and Anders LUNDSTROM ("ASSIGNORS"),

individuals who reside at the addresses set forth below, are the joint owners of the

entire interest in the invention for:

INTER-SYSTEM HANDOFFS IN MULTI-ACCESS ENVIRONMENTS

for which application for United States Letters Patent is being made; and

WHEREAS, TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET L M ERICSSON (PUBL)

("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden,

having its principal place of business at S-164 83, Stockholm, Sweden, is desirous of

acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire interest in the invention, and in the said application and

any Letters Patent that may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns

and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire interest in said invention and in said

application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues,

substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, insofar as ASSIGNORS' interest is

concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE.

- Page 1 of 4 -

PATENT

020145 FRAME: 0656

PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET # P23619US1

ASSIGNORS also hereby assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and

legal representatives, the full and exclusive interest in the invention disclosed in said

application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain

patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name

throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary

notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in

appropriate registries.

ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any powers-of-attorney, applications,

assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers necessary to perfect such

interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby further agree that they will communicate to said

ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to

them respecting any improvements in said invention. At the expense of said

ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS agree to testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful

papers; execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute

applications; make all lawful oaths; and generally do everything possible to vest title in

said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all

countries.

- Page 2 of 4 -

PATENT

020145 FRAME: 0657

IN	TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I have duly exec	euted this Assignment this 4th	day
of	October	2007.	•	
A 1	Janes		Lila Madour	
Aq	dress:			
Kir	Rue Beaubois kland, Quebec NADA H9J 3W2	· .		
SIC	GNATURE OF LILA M	IADOUR WITNESSEI	BY:	
	-		LALA DELEGIN Printed Name	
<u>Lad</u> Sig	La Delam mature	<u>しい4-200</u> 子 Date	4625 TREN HOLME MONTREAL, QC CANADA HYB IX8 Address	

	OF, I have duly execu	uted this Assignment this day
of November	_ 2007.	
Address:		Anders Lundstrom
Address:		
Bryggu, 3A Sollentuna	_	
19273 SWEDEN	_	
SIGNATURE OF ANDERS	LUNDSTROM WITH	NESSED BY:
		Jonas Olwon Printed Name
Signature	2007-11-07 Date	Arbetarg. 24A 11245 Stockholm
1 / 1 /		dueden

Address

RECORDED: 11/21/2007